Daniel E. Solander (11467) Rocky Mountain Power 201 S. Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Ph: (801) 220-4014 Fax: (801) 220-3299 daniel.solander@pacificorop.com

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Pole	Docket No. 12-035-89
Attachment Agreement between PacifiCorp	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
and NewPath Networks, LLC	COUNSEL

Please take notice that Barbara Ishimatsu hereby withdraws as counsel for Rocky Mountain

Power, and the undersigned Daniel Solander enters his appearance as counsel for Rocky

Mountain Power. Pleadings, papers, and notices should hereafter be served upon Daniel

Solander at 201 South Main, Suite 2300, and Salt Lake City, UT, 84111.

DATED this 17th day of September 2012.

Rocky Mountain Power

Daniel E. Solander Rocky Mountain Power 201 South Main Suite, 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Ph: (801) 220-4014 Fax: (801) 220-3299 daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL** to be served upon the following by electronic mail or U.S. postage to the addresses shown below on September 18, 2012:

NewPath Networks, LLC c/o Crown Castle USA Inc. Atn: Legal Department - DAS E. Blake Hawk, General Counsel, 2000 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317-8564 NewPath Networks, LLC Attn: Michael L. Kavanagh, President -DAS 1100 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 250 Seattle, WA 98109

Natasha Ernst Government Relations & Utility Counsel Crown Castle 890 Tasman Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 <u>natasha.ernst@crowncastle.com</u>

Cheryl Murray Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>cmurray@utah.gov</u>

Patricia Schmid Justin Jetter Assistant Attorneys General Utah Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>pschmid@utah.gov</u> jjetter@utah.gov Joni Zenger Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 jzenger@utah.gov

Paul Proctor Office of Consumer Services Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pproctor@utah.gov